13
BKN type
Standard Confirming to IEC60898
Protection Against overload and short circuit
Rated current In 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated voltage 1pole 230/400VAC 50/60Hz
2, 3, 4pole 400VAC 50/60Hz
Breaking capacity 6kA

Catalog No.
Certificate
CE
BKP 1P+N
Miniature circuit breakers
Residual current circuit breakers, RKP & KGR type
28
Catalog No.
In I△△n Model Catalog No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3A 30mA Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
100mA Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
300mA Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
6A 30mA RKP-B6-1+N/30mA 06220123R0 60
100mA RKP-B6-1+N/100mA 06220124R0 60
300mA RKP-B6-1+N/300mA 06220125R0 60
10A 30mA RKP-B10-1+N/30mA 06220127R0 60
100mA RKP-B10-1+N/100mA 06220128R0 60
300mA RKP-B10-1+N/300mA 06220129R0 60
16A 30mA RKP-B16-1+N/30mA 06220131R0 60
100mA RKP-B16-1+N/100mA 06220132R0 60
300mA RKP-B16-1+N/300mA 06220133R0 60
20A 30mA RKP-B20-1+N/30mA 06220135R0 60
100mA RKP-B20-1+N/100mA 06220136R0 60
300mA RKP-B20-1+N/300mA 06220137R0 60
25A 30mA RKP-B25-1+N/30mA 06220139R0 60
100mA RKP-B25-1+N/100mA 06220140R0 60
300mA RKP-B25-1+N/300mA 06220141R0 60
32A 30mA RKP-B32-1+N/30mA 06220143R0 60
100mA RKP-B32-1+N/100mA 06220144R0 60
300mA RKP-B32-1+N/300mA 06220145R0 60
RKP B curve
In I△△n Model Catalog No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3A 30mA RKP-C3-1+N/30mA 06220147R0 60
100mA RKP-C3-1+N/100mA 06220148R0 60
300mA RKP-C3-1+N/300mA 06220149R0 60
6A 30mA RKP-C6-1+N/30mA 06220151R0 60
100mA RKP-C6-1+N/100mA 06220152R0 60
300mA RKP-C6-1+N/300mA 06220153R0 60
10A 30mA RKP-C10-1+N/30mA 06220155R0 60
100mA RKP-C10-1+N/100mA 06220156R0 60
300mA RKP-C10-1+N/300mA 06220157R0 60
16A 30mA RKP-C16-1+N/30mA 06220159R0 60
100mA RKP-C16-1+N/100mA 06220160R0 60
300mA RKP-C16-1+N/300mA 06220161R0 60
20A 30mA RKP-C20-1+N/30mA 06220163R0 60
100mA RKP-C20-1+N/100mA 06220164R0 60
300mA RKP-C20-1+N/300mA 06220165R0 60
25A 30mA RKP-C25-1+N/30mA 06220167R0 60
100mA RKP-C25-1+N/100mA 06220168R0 60
300mA RKP-C25-1+N/300mA 06220169R0 60
32A 30mA RKP-C32-1+N/30mA 06220171R0 60
100mA RKP-C32-1+N/100mA 06220172R0 60
300mA RKP-C32-1+N/300mA 06220173R0 60
RKP C curve
Type RKP 32KGRa 32KGRb

Terminal Lug type Screw clamp type
(cable up to 10mm2) (cable up to 25mm2)
Note) *IEC 61009 standard is applicable for 32KGRa
Technical data
Certificate
CE
RKP 1P+N
29
In I△△n Model Catalog No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3A 30mA RKP-D3-1+N/30mA 06220175R0 60
100mA RKP-D3-1+N/100mA 06220176R0 60
300mA RKP-D3-1+N/300mA 06220177R0 60
6A 30mA RKP-D6-1+N/30mA 06220179R0 60
100mA RKP-D6-1+N/100mA 06220180R0 60
300mA RKP-D6-1+N/300mA 06220181R0 60
10A 30mA RKP-D10-1+N/30mA 06220183R0 60
100mA RKP-D10-1+N/100mA 06220184R0 60
300mA RKP-D10-1+N/300mA 06220185R0 60
16A 30mA RKP-D16-1+N/30mA 06220187R0 60
100mA RKP-D16-1+N/100mA 06220188R0 60
300mA RKP-D16-1+N/300mA 06220189R0 60
20A 30mA RKP-D20-1+N/30mA 06220191R0 60
100mA RKP-D20-1+N/100mA 06220192R0 60
300mA RKP-D20-1+N/300mA 06220193R0 60
25A 30mA RKP-D25-1+N/30mA 06220195R0 60
100mA RKP-D25-1+N/100mA 06220196R0 60
300mA RKP-D25-1+N/300mA 06220197R0 60
32A 30mA RKP-D32-1+N/30mA 06220199R0 60
100mA RKP-D32-1+N/100mA 06220200R0 60
300mA RKP-D32-1+N/300mA 06220201R0 60
Catalog No.
RKP D curve